PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noble Device Technologies Corporation	03/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noble Peak Vision Corp.	
Street Address:	585 Edgewater Drive	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11351638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: jschultz@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0455.70006US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard F. Giunta

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0814

500329414

840.00



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOBLE DEVICE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOBLE DEVICE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" TO "NOBLE PEAK VISION CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

070419121



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5596840

DATE: 04-16-07

PATENT

REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0815

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:29 AM 03/12/2007 FILED 10:25 AM 03/12/2007 SRV 070304401 - 3755126 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NOBLE DEVICE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Noble Device Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the name of this corporation is Noble Device Technologies Corporation and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 21, 2004.

SECOND: That by unanimous written consent, the board of directors of the corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Noble Peak Vision Corp."

That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance THIRD: with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Deiaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Noble Device Technologies Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 9th day of March, 2007.

GDSVF&H\762230.1

PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 08/07/2007